

COUNCIL OF THE ISLES OF SCILLY

Town Hall, St Mary's TR21 0LW Telephone: 01720 424455 – Email: planning@scilly.gov.uk

Town and Country Planning Act 1990 Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) Order 2010

PERMISSION FOR VARIATION OF CONDITION

Application P/20/086/ROV No:

Date Application Registered:

Agent:

26th October 2020

Applicant:Council Of The Isles Of Scilly
Town Hall
The Parade
St Mary's
Isles Of Scilly
TR21 0LW

Mr Jim Wrigley 9/10 Offices Porthmellon Enterprise Centre 1 - 4 Porthmellon Industrial Estate Porth Mellon St Mary's Isles Of Scilly TR21 0JY

- **Site address:** Land Opposite Telegraph Tower Telegraph Road Telegraph St Mary's Isles Of Scilly.
- **Proposal**: Variation of condition C2 (Approved Plans) of planning permission P/20/037/FUL (Installation of electric vehicle charge point providing charging for two electric charging bays) in order to add an additional electric vehicle to grid charger at the site.

In pursuance of their powers under the above Act, the Council hereby **PERMIT** the above development to be carried out in accordance with the varied plans as set out in condition 2 below. **All other conditions, where they are capable of taking affect remain in place as per the decision notice P/20/037/FUL.**

P/20/037/FUL Condition 2 as amended.

- C2 The development hereby permitted shall be carried out in accordance with the approved details only including:
 - Location Plan;
 - Block Plan;
 - Layout Plan;
 - Proposed Elevation Plan, Drawing Number: GO-EV-Site 21
 - Proposed Layout Plan, Drawing Number: GO-EV Site 21 Layout Plans, Revision 04, dated 23/10/2020
 - Proposed Elevation Plan, Drawing Number GO-EV Site 21 Elevations, Revision 03, dated 23/10/2020

These are stamped as APPROVED

Reason: For the clarity and avoidance of doubt and in the interests of the character and appearance of the Conservation Area, Area of Outstanding Natural Beauty and Heritage Coast in accordance with Policy 1 of the Isles of Scilly Local Plan 2005.

Please retain a copy of this notice together with the approved Decision Notice P/20/037/FUL which includes all other conditions and informatives.

Signed: Thatta 6

Senior Officer, Planning and Development Management Duly Authorised Officer of the Council to make and issue Planning Decisions on behalf of the Council of the Isles of Scilly.

DATE OF ISSUE: 8th December 2020



